

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
(Through Video Conference)

CRM(M) No. 140/2020  
CrIM No. 518/2020

Laiq Parvez

...Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**  
(through Video Conference from residence in Jammu)

**ORDER**  
**05.11.2020**

Reply stands filed.

List for consideration on 16.12.2020.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
05.11.2020  
Rakesh