

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**  
(Through Video Conference)

CRM(M) No. 140/2020  
CrIM No. 518/2020

Laiq Parvez ...Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with  
Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K .....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. B. A. Dar, Sr.AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**  
*(through Video Conference from residence in Jammu)*

**ORDER**  
**16.12.2020**

During the course of arguments, this Court deems it appropriate to peruse the Industrial Policy of 2016 and also Procedural Guidelines of 2017.

Mr. B. A. Dar, learned Sr. AAG shall place on record the aforesaid documents by the next date. He shall also file detailed status report with regard to the allotment made illegally by the petitioner before the next date of hearing.

List on 29.03.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

JAMMU  
16.12.2020  
Rakesh