

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM (M) 140/2020  
CrIM (518/2020)

Laiq Parvez

... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Taha Khalil, Advocate vice  
Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

V/s

UT through Anti-Corruption Bureau

... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. B. A. Dar, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

Mr. Khalil, learned proxy counsel states that the appearing senior counsel is indisposed and seeks adjournment.

Adjourned at request.

Mr. Dar, learned Sr. AAG submits that the Industrial Policy-2016 as also procedural guidelines of 2017 stand already placed on record in compliance of order dated 16.12.2020 along with compliance report filed on 12.2.2021.

List on 26.4.2021.

Interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

Srinagar  
29-03-2021  
*N Ahmad*