

THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) No.140/2020
CrIM(518/2020)

LAIQ PARVEZ

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Razia Ameen, Advocate vice
Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

Vs

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU (HOME
DEPARTMENT)

...Respondent/Non-applicant(s)

Through: Mr. B.A. Dar, Sr. AAG

CORAM: Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar, Judge.

ORDER

29-07-2021

Status report has been filed.

Matter could not be considered due to non-availability of Mr. Jan,
learned Senior Advocate.

On the request of Ms. Razia, counsel appearing vice Mr. Jan, Senior
Advocate, adjourned.

List again on 16-09-2021.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the
Bench.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

SRINAGAR
29-07-2021
Shameem H.