

Serial No.34
Regular

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM (M) No. 140/2020
CrIM No. 518/2020

Laiq Parvez

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Taha Khaleel, Advocate. .

VERSUS

UT th Anti Corruption Bureau

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER

07.03.2023.

Await appearance of the respondent.

List on 20.04.2023.

Interim direction, if any, in force as on date shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

SRINAGAR

07.03.2023

Showkat