

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CRM(M) 140/2020**

**Laiq Parvez**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mohammad Saleem, Advocate, vice  
Mr. R.A.Jan, Sr.Advocate

**Vs**

**Union Territory through ACB**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HONB'LE MR JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**15.09.2023**

An adjournment is sought by proxy counsel on the ground that the arguing counsel is out of station.

Adjourned at request.

List on 10<sup>th</sup> November, 2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date shall remain in operation till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
**15.09.2023**  
MUBASHIR