

S. No. 17  
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 140/2020  
CrIM 518/2020

Laiq Parvez ...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Monisa Manzoor, Advocate vice  
Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

Union Territory Through Anti-Corruption Bureau ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Zahid Qais Noor, GA vice  
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
06.11.2024

Adjourned on account on non-availability of arguing counsel for the  
petitioner.

List again on 02.12.2024.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall continue till next date of  
hearing before the Bench.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

06.11.2024

*Mir Arif*