

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 140/2020 CrIM(518/2020)

LAIQ PARVEZ

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Mohd Yahaya, Advocate vice
Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU (HOME DEPARTMENT) ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Bikramdeep Singh, Dy.AG vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

14.03.2025

Adjourned on account of non-availability of arguing counsel for the parties.

List on 16.04.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

14.03.2025

Ishaq