

S. No. 6

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) No. 140/2020

Laiq Parvez

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Humaira Sajad, Advocate vice  
Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

UT of J&K through Anti-Corruption Bureau

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

16.04.2025

Proxy counsel prays for adjournment on the ground that Mr. R. A. Jan, learned senior counsel for the petitioner is arguing a matter before a Coordinate Bench of this Court.

Adjourned at her request.

List on 31.05.2025.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

16.04.2025

Manzoor