

19
Regular

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 140/2020

LAIQ PARVEZ

..... Petitioner (s)

Through: Ms. Safa, Adv.
vice Mr. Shariq J Reyaz, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate.
vice Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

15.12.2025

As per the status report dated 30th September, 2025, the investigation of the case is still in progress. The respondent shall expedite the investigation and file fresh status report.

List on 27.02.2026.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

15.12.2025

Aasif