

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 140/2020 CrIM(518/2020)

**LAIQ PARVEZ**

**...Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)**

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Humaira, Adv  
Vs.

**UNION TERRITORY THROUGH ANTI  
CORRUPTION BUREAU**

**...Respondent(s)**

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE.**

**ORDER**

27.02.2026

1. Fresh status report stands filed by the respondent.
2. List for consideration on 03.04.2026.
3. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR:**

27.02.2026

“Misba”