

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CRM(M) 140/2020
CrIM(518/2020)

LAIQ PARVEZ.

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R.A. Jan, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Syed Yahaya, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH ANTI
CORRUPTION BUREAU.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Wasim Sadiq Nargal, Judge.

ORDER

15.04.2026

01. Due to the paucity of time, the matter could not be considered today.
02. In the interest of justice, the matter is adjourned.
03. List again on 5th May, 2026.
04. Interim direction, if any, subsisting as on date to remain in operation till the next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

SRINAGAR:

15.04.2026

"HAMID"