

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 140/2020 CrIM(518/2020)

LAIQ PARVEZ(SENIOR CITIZEN).

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. R. A. Jan, Sr. Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH ANTI
CORRUPTION BUREAU (HOME
DEPARTMENT)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, AC vice
Mr. Mohsin Qadiri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE.

ORDER

05.05.2026

01. Due to paucity of time, matter could not be considered.
02. Adjourned.
03. List on 20.05.2026, higher up.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:

05.05.2026

"Sakeena"