

S.No.09
Regular Case List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT SRINAGAR**

CRM(M) 140/2020

LAIQ PARVEZ(SENIOR CITIZEN)

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Yahya, Advocate vice  
Mr. R.A. Jan, Sr. Advocate

**Vs.**

UNION TERRITORY THROUGH  
ANTI CORRUPTION BUREAU  
(HOME DEPARTMENT)

...Respondent(s).

Through: Mr. Hakeem Aman Ali, Dy. AG vice  
Mr. Mohsin-ul-Showkat Qadiri, Sr. AAG

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**20.05.2026**

1. Pleadings are complete. The learned arguing counsel for the respondents Mr. Mohsin-ul-showkat Qadiri is not available.
2. Adjourned.
3. List this case for consideration on 21.07.2026. It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted on the next date of hearing, as the matter has been pending adjudication before this Court since the year 2020, wherein the respondents have been restrained by this Court, vide order dated 04.09.2020, from taking any coercive action against the petitioner in connection with impugned FIR No. 03/2020.
4. Meanwhile, interim direction(s), if any subsisting as on date, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)**  
**JUDGE**

SRINAGAR:  
20-05-2026  
Mubashir